
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1749
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
WORLD BANK SUPPORT FOR COMPUTER EDUCATION
Joshi Shri Mahesh;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to initiate any project with the support from World Bank for computer education in schools;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the criteria adopted to provide computers to schools in villages and remote areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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